District of Columbia Salary Schedule: Public Service Commission - Attorneys (Union)

Fiscal Year:
Effective Date:
Union/Non-union:

Pay Plan Schedule:

Peoplesoft Schedule:
Schedule ID
% Increase:
Resolution Number:
Date of Resolution:
Grade
09
10
11
12
13
14
15

2017

October 2, 2016

Union

LS (Legal Service)

LA0O003
P31, P32

1.5%

1
$55,656
$61,296
$67,338
$80,703
$95,975

$113,407
$133,402

Service Code Definition: Attorneys

Series:

Affected CBU/Service Code(s):

2 3
$57,510 $59,364
$63,337 $65,378
$69,583 $71,828
$83,394 $86,085
$99,174 $102,373

$117,189 $120,971
$137,849 $142,296

905

4
$61,218
$67,419
$74,073
$88,776

$105,572

$124,753
$146,743

QQB A31 QQB A32

Step
5 6 7
$63,072 $64,926 $66,780
$69,460 $71,501 $73,542
$76,318 $78,563 $80,808
$91,467 $94,158 $96,849
$108,771 $111,970 $115,169
$128,535 $132,317 $136,099
$151,190 $155,637 $160,084

8
$68,634
$75,583
$83,053
$99,540

$118,368
$139,881
$164,531

9
$70,488
$77,624
$85,298

$102,231
$121,567
$143,663
$168,978

10
$72,342
$79,665
$87,543

$104,922
$124,766
$147,445
$173,425

L
]
L]

Between
Steps
$1,854
$2,041
$2,245
$2,691
$3,199
$3,782
$4,447






