

Fiscal Year:	2017	Service Code Definition: Attorneys
Effective Date:	October 2, 2016	Series: 905
Union/Non-union:	Union	Affected CBU/Service Code(s): QQB A31 QQB A32
Pay Plan Schedule: Peoplesoft Schedule: Schedule ID	LS (Legal Service) LA0003 P31, P32	
% Increase:	1.5%	
Resolution Number:		

Date of Resolution:

					Step						Between
Grade	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	Steps
09	\$55,656	\$57,510	\$59,364	\$61,218	\$63,072	\$64,926	\$66,780	\$68,634	\$70,488	\$72,342	\$1,854
10	\$61,296	\$63,337	\$65,378	\$67,419	\$69,460	\$71,501	\$73,542	\$75,583	\$77,624	\$79,665	\$2,041
11	\$67,338	\$69,583	\$71,828	\$74,073	\$76,318	\$78,563	\$80,808	\$83,053	\$85,298	\$87,543	\$2,245
12	\$80,703	\$83,394	\$86,085	\$88,776	\$91,467	\$94,158	\$96,849	\$99,540	\$102,231	\$104,922	\$2,691
13	\$95,975	\$99,174	\$102,373	\$105,572	\$108,771	\$111,970	\$115,169	\$118,368	\$121,567	\$124,766	\$3,199
14	\$113,407	\$117,189	\$120,971	\$124,753	\$128,535	\$132,317	\$136,099	\$139,881	\$143,663	\$147,445	\$3,782
15	\$133,402	\$137,849	\$142,296	\$146,743	\$151,190	\$155,637	\$160,084	\$164,531	\$168,978	\$173,425	\$4,447